PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 19 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
International Journal of Environmental Analytical Chemistry

PCBs were quantitated by summation of peak heights, using peaks no.
4-10 in Aroclor 1254 and 8 and 10-14 in Aroclor 1260, according to the
numbering system of Reynolds' and Jensen and Widmark.8
Confirmation
The PCB fractions of 3 monkey milk samples were pooled and analysed
by gas chromatography-mass spectrometry (GC-MS) on a Varian Mat
31 1A coupled to a Watson-Biemann Separator. The sample was
monitored for a single ion at mle = 359.8 and m/e = 325.9.
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
All preliminary work on blood and milk was carried out with human
blood and milk, since the quantities needed could not be obtained from
the monkeys, especially the breast milk. Table I shows the effect on the fat
and PCB content of a single blood sample, aliquots of which were
extracted with 3 different solvents. Benzene appeared to be the most
efficient solvent and its use eliminated one step in the procedure.
TABLE I
Effect of extraction solvent on recovery of PCB and lipids from human blood
Solvent % Fat ng PCB/g whole blood"
Hexane
Benzene
Acetone : Benzene (19 : 1 )
0.13
0.22
0.21
1 .o
1.6
1.2
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ _
'Corrected for background
Table I1 shows PCB recoveries from fortified human blood samples
extracted with benzene. Blood from Donors 1, 2, and 3 were all fortified at
1 ppb and gave recoveries of 65-82%. The volume of the fortification
solution added to the blood did not seem to affect recovery. At the 5 and
D
o
w
n
l
o
a
d
e
d
A
t
:
0
9
:
2
7
1
9
J
a
n
u
a
r
y
2
0
1
1
DETERMINATION OF POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYL 93
TABLE I1
Recovery of PCB from fortified human blood samples
Fortification
ng P W g
Donor ppb Aroclor 1260 Volume (pl) whole blood" % Recoveryb
3.3 1
2.6 2
3 1.7